

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 1752/2023

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.138157/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 28-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.
Mr. Ashish K Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondent.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)