## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 138157/2023, in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1752/2023

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED

Respondent(s)

IA No. 138157/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 21-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv. Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Sharma, AOR Ms. Saumya Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to sole respondent to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

pm